1
Tracking the
Explosive
Growth of RFID
MIT Club of Northern California
Peter Winer
Big Chief Partners, Inc
May 11, 2004

8
Auto ID Standards
• EPC numbering system
• EPC tag standards
• Reader specifications
• Savant middleware
• Object Naming Service (ONS)
• EPC Information Service
• Physical Markup Language
9
EPC Global and
Auto ID Labs
• In November 2003, the Auto ID
Center closed
• EPC Global was formed as a joint
venture of EAN International and the
Uniform Code Council (UCC)
• The research functions are being
continued by Auto ID Labs
10
Functional Definition from
Acsis, Inc
• Two key hardware elements –
programmable tags and readers
• Tags broadcast their data when they
receive a cue from a reader and they
can record data as well
• Two way data streaming has great
appeal in many industries, especially
in retailing, in tracking inventory
11
Technical Definition from
RFID Journal
• RFID is a term for technology that uses
radio waves to identify individual items
• Most common method is to store a serial
number on a microchip that’s attached to
an antenna
• The antenna enables the chip to transmit
information to the reader
• The reader converts the radio waves into
data that can be passed on to computers
that can make use of it
12
Privacy Perspective from
Electronic Frontier Foundation
“Libraries, schools, the government and private
sector businesses are adopting radio frequency
identification tags, or RFIDs — a technology that
pinpoints the physical location of whatever item the
tags are embedded in. While this may seem like a
convenient way to track items, it's also a
convenient way to do something less benign: track
people and their activities through their belongings.
EFF is working to ensure that embrace of this
technology does not erode your right to privacy.”
Source: Electronic Frontier Foundation
13
Privacy Perspective
• Tagging personal possessions causes
great concern among consumers
• In some cases, massive convenience
outweighs privacy concerns
• Consumers must be able to opt out
14
RFID in China
• RFID-based identity cards for 1.3BN
population by government mandate
• Handheld readers for 3MM police
officers
• 50MM – 100MM yearly demand from
damage and newborns
• Consumer choice is not an issue